Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0200930 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

6/29/2019 11:07:17 PM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing

ARP

Company: THE MT. STERLING DUBOIS COMMUNITY CENTER, INC.

Company ID: 0200930 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 4/26/1985 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 6/29/2019 11:07:17 PM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

P O BOX 1452

MT. STERLING, KY 40353

Registered Agent Name/Address

SAUNDRA L. JONES 536 SPRINGFIELD ROAD SHARPSBURG, KY 40374

Current Officers

President	Taunya Jones	739 Cobbler Lane, Mt. Sterling, KY 403	353
Secretary	Penny Stinett	Mt. Sterling, KY 40353	
Treasurer	Valerie Scott	220 Victoria Lane, Mt. Sterling, KY 403	53

Directors

Director	VALARIE SCOTT	220 Victoria Lane, Mt. Sterling, KY 40353
Director	Taunya Jones	1916 Heather Way, Mt. Sterling, KY 40353
Director	Glen Scott	220 Victoria Lane, Mt. Sterling, KY 40353
Director	Bobby Stinett	Mt. Sterling, Ky 40353
Director	Jackie Evans	Mt. Sterling, KY 40353
Director	Penny Stinett	Mt. Sterling, KY 40353

Partners

General Partner Glen Scott 220 Victoria Lane Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 General Partner Brenda Ralls 106 Estill Street, Mt. Sterling, KY 40353

County: Montgomery Business size: Small

Ownership: - Minority-owned
Business type: Educational Services

Signatures

Signature Valerie Scott
Title Treasurer